## Logan Downtown Alliance

160 North Main Street Logan, Utah 84321 Ph: 435.752.2161 ext 4 e-mail: logandowntown@gmail.com www.logandowntown.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 8 January 2018

Contact: Gary Saxton 435.752.2161 ext 4

## Logan Downtown announces "2017 Business of the Year" Recipient



LOGAN—The Logan Downtown Alliance has awarded Lifestyle Homes the accolades of "2017 Business of the Year".

For the year 2017, Lifestyle Homes was chosen based on the establishment's outstanding success in the Downtown Specific social and economic categories of job creation, sales revenue, and capital investment.

Lifestyle Homes has demonstrated tremendous value to the citizens in the Cache Valley Region since its' founding in 2010, by creating 15 full-time jobs and revitalized undervalued space in downtown Logan in 2012 at 45 North Main Street.

It is Lifestyle Homes' attention to excellence and the relationships we have with each other and our surroundings that complements its economic impact of creating jobs. The entire Lifestyle Homes Team understands that they don't just build beautiful homes; they create wonderful architecture that will be brought to life someday and will be the back drop for prom pictures, birthday parties, and family gatherings.

The Logan Downtown Alliance welcomes everyone to join in our appreciation as we recognize Lifestyle Homes as the recipient of the **2017 Business of Year** award.

## For More Information:

**Gary Saxton**, Logan Downtown Alliance 435.752.2161 ext 4 or visit www.logandowntown.org